

F
T.P.(Crl.) No. 138 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 138 of 2004
(For Preliminary Hearing)

DILIP KANTI BHATTACHERJEE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUMANA BHATTACHARJEE @ PINKI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, Ref. M.P. No. 158 of 2000, titled Smt. Sumana Bhattacharjee @ Pinki and Anr. Vs. Stabak Sundar Bhattacharjee and Ors., pending before the Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate at Durgapur, shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master