

T.P.(Crl.) No. 138 OF 2004

ITEM No.18

Court No.8

SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 138 of 2004

DILIP KANTI BHATTACHERJEE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUMANA BHATTACHARJEE @ PINKI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. S.G. Balaji Iyer, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 1 Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master