

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 138 OF 2004

DILIP KANTI BHATTACHERJEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANA BHATTACHARJEE @ PINKI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Har Dev Singh, Sr. Adv.

No. 1

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Masant, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The transfer petition is adjourned.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master